## TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART-I SECTION 2 OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA

## GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF FINANCE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

\*\*\*\*

New Delhi, dated the 12th July, 2024

## **NOTIFICATION**

No.63 :(F.No.A.50050/30/2010-SO(AD-I): In pursuance of Department of Personnel and Training's Order No. No.6/6/2024-CS-I(S)) dated 01.07.2024, the President of India is pleased to appoint the following Section Officers of Central Secretariat Service as Section Officers (Select List 2023) under seniority quota with effect from the date mentioned against their names:-

Sl. No.	Name of the Section Officer (S/Shri/Ms.)	Date of Joining
1	Prem Lata Mangla	01.07.2024
2	Mamata Meena	01.07.2024
3	Brijesh Kumar Meena	01.07.2024

- 2. The appointment of the above mentioned officers is subject to the outcome of the following Court Cases and also any other order passed by any competent court in any other connected matters:
  - i. Civil Appeal No. 629/2022 in Hon'ble Supreme Court of India and connected matters (Jarnail Singh batch of cases).
  - ii. Matters relating to seniority, promotion etc in SO/ASO grade, if any, filed in any competent court till date.

(S. Hemalatha)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Tel. No: 011-23093277

To The Manager, Govt. of India Press, Minto Road, New Delhi

## Copy:

- 1. The Pay and Accounts Officer, Department of Revenue, New Delhi.
- 2. Cash Section (2 copies)
- 3. Officers concerned. The officers are requested to provide option of pay fixation.
- 4. PS to MOS(Rev.)/PPS to Secy.(Rev.)/AS(Rev.)
- 5. Dir. (Hqrs.)/Dir. (Admn.)/Dir(Pers&Vig)/US(GAR)/US(Cash)/US(Ad.IA&B)
- 6. Under Secretary (CAS), Department of Expenditure, North Block, New Delhi w.r.t. Office Order No. A-32014/02/2024-CAS, dated 05.07.2024.
- 7. Under Secretary (CS-I), DoP&T, Lok Nayak Bhavan, New Delhi w.r.t. DOPT's O.M.No.6/6/2024-CS-I(S), dated 01.07.2024
- 8. Ad.IA/Ad.IB/GAR/SO(P)/Coord./R&I/Parl.Cell/IWSU/RTI Cell/Library/Comp. Cell/NIC
- 9. S.B. Group/Notification Folder/S. Copies....10.

(S. Hemalatha)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India